LSN-300

Serging(cost-efficient type)

gy —7

Parts Catalog

- ®







N—YhEOSFDORA INTRODUCTION

BN/ A—yAR045 (%, 200056 B && @ LSN-300 M This parts catalog covers the LSN-300 manufactured from
EROEBETHRELTLET. Jun,2000.

M2~ 18E(Z(X, SAEMEERICINEEL, EENEREO 525, MOn pages?2~18,each mechanisum is arranged on facing pages,
HEMNNA—YV)RAMMIIGZ2TWVET. the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
Fi-, BRAREIZAEINTNSESIX, =YD containing the data of the individual parts.
REF.NO.(ZHES)ERLTLET. The number given to each illustration is the REF.NO. on the

parts list.

H19HIZIZIHRAE S A TYIAEZRHL, RBESHEHT, B A parts number index is attached to the back of this catalog
FTOHME, BMEENBRICRAGNET. for convenience.

B RE T EXIECEEL, BT aE ST E#BRLTTELY. BMWhen placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
B, CON—UHEOJ OEHBETBRIZKY, THE PART NUMBER.
FEULERINDEENHYFETOT, HohLHIT TH M This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject
TEL. to change without notification.

B X B TABLE OF CONTENTS PAGE

T — 7L 2-3 TABLE 2-3

avr0—5— 4-5 CONTROLLER 4-5

s 15 6-7 PIPING 6-7

£ E % 8-9 DUST BAG 8-9

TS — 10-11 MOTOR 10-11

E A M & 12-13 SPECIFIC PARTS 12-13

A 4 FHFTLay) 14-15 GUIDE(OPTION) 14-15

A A4 F(EE) 16-17 GUIDE(PIPING) 16-17

T ACAE 18 GAUGE PARTS LIST 18

NABEBBSATIIA 19 PARTS NUMBER INDEX 19



£ I it 32 34 35

Accesories

/111y
7
0

' / 111,
A
—
0]
—
do]

-

20

\

S~
11
x/ 13
48 47 46 45
. @
@ 14



REF.

=

Gl B M=

N — — = =
(e ecle L NN 2]

NN
(S I S R R

LWNMNMNN
O ©ood®

W ww
O W=

BWWwww
O W dm®

Pl W
(&2 - L o

B A A
(== RN =]

F—7IL

PART NO.
MamES

303786
303804-SA
004052-HU
206336
206337

303787
004813
303536
303537
303785-91

276010A
004335-HU
303335
204293
004818

304192
004920
202576
201139
004543

304018-SA
304022
004599
303984
300294

300172
303582
007272-HGC
303799-SA
004052-HU

304051

304051A
303791B
303791C
303791A

007002
303590
303798
303584
004911

303583
007074
302047
303795-SA
303904

303550
204586
004119

% W
AMT—TIL
#WENT—T L
AR 72.7x13
=5y W=l bl o
&

ALk

Fvk

E&
INTEEE
FT—JIL(HE)

PETHR
NAMRILE M6 x50
&

INRES

Zaly

Bz
A£T.73.1x20
ES

ho5—

IERo . M4 x4

gmnxj’l/—h(f%ﬂ)
IEAS M4 x 3
NFIL

INTEE

&

A &)

M+ M3 x%x6
e

R 2. 7%x13

HARER)
HARGE)

ANR—H—(mm:FEMR)
AXR—H—1.5mm: [E¥RA)
ANR—H—(0.5mm:EYWA)

RILE M5
AR—H—
HARRZ R
Abyn—x8&
RAD /4. 1%x16

RS

ERD M5 X5
i

A 2T AR
EZE L

&
INTER

F+ERFARPRY M3 x8

_3_

TABLE

NAME

MAIN TABLE
SUB TABLE
SCREW

NUT
WASHER

BOLT

NUT

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
TABLE

REST BOARD
BOLT

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

CLOTH PLATE SUPPORTER
SCREW

WASHER

COLLAR

SCREW

CLOTH PLATE
SHAFT

SCREW

HUNDLE

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
STOPPER
SCREW
SUB PLATE
SCREW

GUIDE(LONG)
GUIDE(SHORT)

SPACER(For medium weight fabrics,

SPACER(For heavy weight fabrics)
SPACER(For light weight fabrics)

BOLT
COLLAR
PLATE
BRACKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

NAME PLATE
GUIDE
MAGNET

WASHER
SPLING WASHER
SCREW

[®)]
—hRoOOS AOHA— =

RN = = PN

A, NN==NN =



34

10HZ MR
S 10
ee page 43
19
18
T 38
29
16 17
39
=N 15
; 40 4

41

12HZ M
See page 12

SOl

35 v

33

42

L 24
6 - 28
31 /] 59



REF.

=

(S L R

N = = = =
O WwWowoJom

NN N
Ol W=

WNNMNN
(= R de o B I a))

W W W ww
Ol B WM —=

BWWwww
OO0 do

P
W h =

avkA—5—

PART NO.
HHmES

760290-9U
760289-9U
351333-9S
351334-SA
204586

004101
351335-SA
004507
004809
350700-SA

004132-HU
303335
303067A
004818-HU
962067-91

750026
004911
742523-91
742445A91
708018-91

708018A91
742252A91
742443-91
706021-91
303792

004105
303550
204586
004801
004911

742044
742294-91
742095
712013-91
004104

303790
007018
004139-HU
303448
201252A

004803
004905
742065

B ¥R

ERARYIR
BAERYIR

TS v($R)

T35k

INTEE

IFRT - M3x12
TS5k
RATHRILE M8 x 30
Jaidls

TSk
TERFANRY M5 X65
E&

INTEEE

Fvk

B FHFGEE)

i Fa

KA 74.1%X16
JFa—F
hia—F - EBHAF
TR RAvF(ER)

TIRRAYF(R)

b —F - TYRRAYF
hfFEa—K S E—4
RERAVF

TS5k

FTERFARNRT M3 X 15
&

INREE

Fuk

AART4.1%x16

hiEa—K LZeHER

i a—F &gt Y —
hika—K - [ElEziEH
it H—
F+FRFARNRD M3 %10
237k

ERD ML X6
FFERFANNDLRD M4E XxT0
&

INTEE

Fvk
AR 4. 5x25
T—A R

CONTROLER

NAME

BOX/POWER SUPPLY
CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SPRING WASHER

SCREW
BRACKET
BOLT
NUT
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

TERMINAL BOARD
SCREW

COMMON CORD
JUNCTION CORD
FOOT SWITCH(GREEN)

FOOT SWITCH(BLACK)
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
SAFETY SWITCH
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

SCREW

JUNCTION CORD

JUNCTION CORD

JUNCTION CORD

CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOF
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

NUT
SCREW
EARTH CORD

(9]

— RhMN NMDRMNMN =



©) % 8 HZ M
) See page &
@ ! @W

-

35
36

39



REF.

=

(S L R

N = = = =
O WwWowoJom

NN N
Ol W=

WNNMNN
(= R de o B I a))

W W W ww
Ol B WM —=

W W ww
[{=lyea R =]

[

PART NO.
HHmES

600163
604004
004910
598003
608009

308401
608008
600158
300021-91
600178

600174
600253
600007A
300033E
601104

302750
004911
600152
526009
600224

600205
600101A
600218
004820
601133

513031
303789
601224
600168
522034

007021A
303448
201252
004804
601083

601227
601058
600166
601035

B ¥R

"—X. 38
Fa—TH350F
A+ -5, 1%x20
AL —

ey WA N

YT

ey YA N

TH#F
NUFal)—(8)
BHRR—R .~ P25

hHoR

Fa—T 96
HHA—RX 019
ARUFa)—($8)
#HF

TS5k
AR 4. 1%x16
Fa—T/¢6
BUF 06
Fa—T¢6

F—X 12
Fa—T¢p6
Fa—T P4
Tk
IN—TH#F

TrP—INog=
TSk
BF 04
Fa—T P4

T4 E—LFaiL—4—

FFERFARPRD M4 Xx12

E&

INRES
Tk

#F

755

#FE 06
Fa—T 96
hFSv5uk

NAME

HOSE

TUBE CLAMP
SCREW
SILENCER
HOSE BAND

JOINT
HOSE BAND
JOINT
VENTURI
HOSE

CUFF

TUBE

EXHAUST TUBE
VENTURI

JOINT

BRACKET
SCREW
TUBE
VALVE
TUBE

HOSE
TUBE
TUBE
NUT
JOINT

AIR CYLINDER
BRACKET

JOINT

TUBE

FILTER REGULATOR

SCREW

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

JOINT

PLUG
JOINT
TUBE
COUPLER

PIPING

QT.

—_ NN NN —_ = —_ = —_— ko N — —_ = —_ = —_— N N —

R G



[ ;,j‘. &2

13




REF.

=

WM =

SER

PART NO.
HHmES

305020-91
601124
305107-91
305030
004009-1

305127
004911
305024
305025
305023

305022
004106
305021

B ¥R

EESRED

#F

TS5 vkR)
TS5k
ERL - C5XT.5
YA S

K24 1%x16
75k
T3vk
TS5k
TSk

ERT M3 X6
£EER

NAME

DUST BAG ASSEMBLY
JOINT

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET

BRACKET
SCREW
DUST BAG

DUST BAG

>
-

QIR — — -

— oM MNMDMNN A=



(3) H.#(1phase) 100~120v( [ 7))
@ HitH(1phase) 100~ 120V (ifE 1)
(B) B H(1phase) 200 ~240V(ifi 5})
(6) ~AGphase) 200~240v(EH) (1)

)4 CEU E TR <

These motors can't use for EU area.

HiAH(1phase) 100 ~120V

(7) =#i(3phase) 200 ~240V(ifE 44y  (2) B/ = HI(1/3phase) 200 ~240V

11



REF.

=

—_—
N -

57—

PART NO.
HHmES

802140A
802141A
802308
802309
802310

802311
802312
000516
000306
303788-SA

004905
204588A

B ¥R

T—5—
ET—4—
il fE B
il fE B
il fEn B

alkrizlped

alKrizlped
TF—AH—T—1)— 6110
VAJLE.M36
NRJLhHN—

AR 4. 5x25
E&

_"'I_

NAME

MOTOR
MOTOR
CONTROL BOX
CONTROL BOX
CONTROL BOX

CONTROL BOX
CONTROL BOX
MOTOR PULLEY
V BELT

BELT COVER

SCREW
WASHER

MOTOR

QT.

—_— ok ok ok ok

R G (I —y

AT



60
59

. 57 4mm
58 3mm

25

_61
27 32 _
lig \\:;,_ﬁ
11— a6
5 2520 @
TR g 18
o 17
(id 39
g 31 >
37 38

42

52

06

43
P\ 40
4]
44
45
»
47 48
5 51
: a. 50
49
54
: 55
53



REF.

=
Cowo upwn = O

HRMNS

PART NO.
MamES

511017-91
511001
308037
601068
301497

004515
204293
308297-91
308250-91
008421

007064
308247
007063
007039
179459-05

007143
308248
004535
004819
179460-25

240053
007063
308249
007032
007234

202180
210766
308035
004518
304085

007078
308403
301240
301236
301237

301238
308404
3080608
007143
716007

007018
748005
007018
270505A
308553-91

270012D
007082
212200AUA
301724A
301725

001229
277354A16
277355A16
277356A16
007010

277357A16
277587R40
277587R50
303988
303448

007019-HU
270032B

% F
I7—) 8 —(4)
I7—S o H—
vl

¥

TS5459k
RATRILE M6 X 14
INTRES
Fr—rhyF—($8)
TL—Lus AT
FAIN<T—5

TR M4A. 5X10
1EF

ERT M4 5%X8
M+, M2. 5X6
mEA

ERT - MEAX5. 5
Lss—

IERS " M3x%x4
Tk

Twia

[EHE/

ERD ML, 5x8
HEN

FERD A M2. 5X6
FRTDM2.5%x2. 1

#&mia

FEY

T3ruk
RANRILE M6 X 10
E

ERT M2, 5X3
ANR—H—
AEREnas ()
REFREFEE (A)

B ERETEE (5H)

J1ILE—

E TR

FHEDHR

ERT A MEX5. 5
[EERE b

FEXRT A MEAX6E
FAOvH)wT
ERT S MAXE
7
ER{TE o (48)

BTHA—(E)
FERTM4A X8
=L P NAT e
T

FHENIRT

FERTDC3%x4.5
FEUHE (R
FEL EARE
B &
ERT A M3X6

EEEYE
. 4mm
#4%.~ 5mm
FEhHAR
B

ERDMAxX8
FAH—F

SPECIFIC PARTS

NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBRY
AIR CYLINDER

KNUCKLE

JOINT

BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE
FRAME PIPE

OIL MARK

SCREW
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW
SCREW
UPPER KNIFE

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
NUT
BUSHING

SPRING
SCREW
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW
SCREW

OIL WICK
PIN
BRACKET
BOLT
BLOCK

SCREW
SPACER

VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE

VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR

FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

REVOLUTION DETECTOR

SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW
FAN
PIN

FRONT COVER(LEFT)
SCREW

PIPE

PRESSER FOOT

SUB PRESSER FOOT

SCREW

MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE
MAIN FEED DOG

AUXILIARY FEED DOG
SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
NEEDLE PLATE

NEEDLE PLATE

GUIDE

WASHER

SCREW
EYE GUARD
— 13 —

[’s]
s

—_ e e e el e e e el e e e e e e R = L RO = = N = o ok RN = b el el B b ek e e e ek e ek e e e el e e e el R) = L RO N = o



28

29

30

31 ' Medium
32 5 Light —_—

33 i Heavy Accesories

26



REF.

=

(S L R

N = = = =
O WwWowoJom

NN N
Ol W=

WNNMNN
(= R de o B I a))

W W W ww
Ol B WM —=

BWWwww
OO0 do

Pl
N —

HARBERFTay)

PART NO.
HHmES

303807-91
303732
007191
007020
200098

240332
303877
210683
210684
007154

303711
304209
007009
007182
204888

003144
304213
007010
304214
004801

007225
303710
007017
007029-HU
003091

513009
304211
303603
303604
303602

303600
303599
303601
303550
004800

303749-91
004069
303702
004104
303550

204586
004801

B ¥R

HAREE)
HAFRFLEE
ERDMAX27
FERTMAX10
&

ANR—H—
ANR—H—

E

A
ERD - M3X3.5

H4A4rxE

S UAES

ERT M3 X5
BT M6 x20
S UAES

Tk
Evo
ERT M3 X6
Evo
Tk

1k

H4rxE
ERT A MAXSB
ERD A M3Xx12
Fuk

I7—I)E—
ALk

Tk

Fuk

INR =

IR

N 55

INT TR

&

Tk

AT EGE)

T LRSRT M3 X6
Iy HARR
FTEFENRNFTANPDRT M3 Xx10
EE

INAEEE
Tk

_15_

NAME

GUIDE ASSEMBRY
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

SPACER
SPACER

PIN

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

GUIDE BASE
STOPPER
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

NUT
HINGE
SCREW
HINGE
NUT

SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

AIR CYLINDER
BOLT

NUT

NUT

SPRING GUIDE

SPRING(Medium)
SPRING(Light)
SPRING(Heavy)
WASHER

NUT

AIR BLOW PIPE
SCREW

GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

GUIDE(OPTION)

—_ = N — = ‘I

RN NN = ==



11




REF.

=
o

WO Jo O wWph=

—

HAFERE

PART NO.
HHmES

600260
601225
600164
600187
526007

600170
600162
600166
601153
600223

600165

B ¥R

Fa—T ./ ¢6
#F 06
Fa—T/¢6
Fa—T ¢4
BUF o4

Fa—T P4
MF - d4—06
Fa—T 96
HF 06
Fa—T.¢p6

Fa—T 96

_17_

GUIDE(PIPING)

NAME QT.

TUBE
JOINT
TUBE
TUBE
VALVE

TUBE
JOINT
TUBE
JOINT
TUBE

TUBE 1



GUAGE PARTS LIS

VAL VE

68 ¢¥9000 | V6T0SLE [G6-0896LT| T00LLE G00LLG 566602 GGL013 VIZIT0G | §-£82/S7250-F025X T
68 679000 | V6T0SLE [G6-0896LT | T00LLE G00LLG 566602 GGL013 VIGITI0G | ¥-£82/S7250-F005X T
B [Bw@EE)| BB |[(@=5| ek | vrl YXE  Yr& VRS
¥ T
EReEE] 3amno H3d10H HY3H)AEVNO [(LNOYA)AEYND| IHINY HIMOT J4INM J4INM d3ddn
av3adHL 37033N T1aN AN H3ddn a3NONY
AdALl INIHOVIN
G10LLG 010LLG 1,601 GgL10€ VIESLI0E |9IVLGELLE|9IVISELLG |0SHLBELLE G - G-€€0/8705-F07EX 1
G10LLG 010LLG 1LE01¢0 GgL10€ VISLI0E [9IVLGELLE|9IVIEELLG |OVELBELLE ¥ - F-€€2/8725-7075 X1
N —A(L[—y/—(T | WTkt | IeH@ES | I [MOeGZ| (B e —& VRS
B NEE
d3d0o07 d43d0071 43ddn HIONIA 1004 1004 H0a m._m.m{ [alele} J1V1d 31033IN MS DN
43Imon 1004 43SS34d |4d3SS3Hd 8Nns 43SS3dd a334d 441d J334 NIV
IBNYH AdALl INIHOVIN

_18_



INDEX

REF.

PART NO. PAGE NO.

000306
000516
001229
003091
003144
004009-1
004052-HU
004052-HU
004069
004101

004104
004105
004106
004119
004132-HU
004139-HU
004205
004335-HU
004507
004515

004518
004535
004543
004599
004800
004801
004801
004801
004803
004804

004809
004813
004818
004818-HU
004819
004820
004905
004905
004910
004911

004911
004911
004911
004911
004920
007002
007009
007010
007010
007017

007018
007018
007018
007019-HU
007020
007021A
007029-HU
007032
007039
007063

007063
007064
007074
007078
007082
007143
007143
007154
007182
007191

"
"
13
15
15

—_ —_
W oW aOWww o a a1 W W W

—y

13
13

15
15
15

1

1

WOl —= WU Wwww,

W w o,

9
8
51
25
16
5
3
30
37

PART NO. PAGE NO.

007225
007234
007272-HC
008421
179459-05
179460-25
200098
201139
201252
201252A

202180
202576
204293
204293
204586
204586
204586
204586
204588A
204888

206336
206337
210683
210684
210766
212200AUA
240053
240332
270012D
2700328

270505A
276010A
277354A16
277355A16
277356A16
277357A16
277587R40
277587R50
300021-91
300033E

300172
300294
301236
301237
301238
301240
301497
301724A
301725
302047

302750
303067A
303335
303335
303448
303448
303448
303536
303537
303550

303550
303550
303550
303582
303583
303584
303590
303599
303600
303601

REF.
15 21
13 25
3 28
13 10
13 15
13 20
15 5
3 19
7 33
5 40
13 26
3 18
3 14
13 7
3 47
5 5
5 28
15 41
1 12
15 15
3 4
3 5
15 8
15 9
13 27
13 48
13 21
15 6
13 46
13 62
13 44
3 1"
13 52
13 53
13 54
13 56
13 57
13 58
7 9
7 14
3 26
3 25
13 34
13 35
13 36
13 33
13 5
13 49
13 50
3 43
7 16
5 13
3 13
5 12
5 39
7 32
13 60
3 8
3 9
3 46
5 27
15 34
15 40
3 27
3 H
3 39
3 37
15 32
15 31
15 33

PART NO. PAGE NO.

303602
303603
303604
303702
303710
303711
303732
303749-91
303785-91
303786

303787
303788-SA
303789
303790
303791A
303791B
303791C
303792
303795-SA
303798

303799-SA
303804-SA
303807-91
303877
303904
303984
303988
304018-SA
304022
304051

304051A
304085
304192
304209
304211
304213
304214
305020-91
305021
305022

305023
305024
305025
305030
305107-91
305127
308035
308037
308060B
308247

308248
308249
308250-91
308297-91
308401
308403
308404
308553-91
350700-SA
351333-9S

351334-SA
351335-SA
511001
511017-91
513009
513031
522034
526007
526009
562067-91

_19_

REF
15 30
15 28
15 29
15 38
15 22
15 1
15 2
15 36

3 10
3 1
3 6
1110
7 27
5 36
3 35
3 33
3 34
5 25
3 44
3 38
3 29
3 2
15 1
15 7
3 45
3 24
13 59
3 21
3 22
3 3
3 32
13 30
3 16
15 12
15 27
15 17
15 19
9 1
9 13
9 1
9 10
9 8
9 9
9 4
9 3
9 6
13 28
13 3
13 38
13 12
13 17
13 23
13 9
13 8
7 6
13 32
13 37
13 45
5 10
5 3
5 4
5 7
13 2
13 1
15 26
7 25
7 30
17 5
7 19
5 15

PART NO. PAGE NO.

598003
600007A
600101A
600152
600158
600162
600163
600164
600165
600166

600166
600168
600170
600174
600178
600187
600205
600218
600223
600224

600253
600260
601035
601058
601068
601083
601104
601124
601133
601153

601224
601225
601227
604004
608008
608009
706021-91
708018-91
708018A91
712013-91

716007
742044
742065
742095
742252A91
742294-91
742443-91
742445A91
742523-91
748005

750026
760289-9U
760290-9U
802140A
802141A
802308
802309
802310
802311
802312

REF.
7 4
7 13
7 22
7 18
7 8
17 7
7 1
17 3
17 11
17 8
7 38
7 29
17 6
7 1
7 10
17 4
7 21
7 23
17 10
7 20
7 12
17 1
7 39
7 37
13 4
7 35
7 15
9 2
7 24
17 9
7 28
17 2
7 36
7 2
7 7
7 ]
5 24
5 20
5 21
5 34
13 40
5 31
5 43
5 33
5 22
5 32
5 23
5 19
5 18
13 42
5 16
5 2
5 1
" 1
A 2
" 3
" 4
" ]
" 6
" 7









BPEGASUS

SEWING MACHINE MFG. MF
CO.LTD®

Cat. No. 9770 JUNE, 2000
© 2000 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.



	LSN-300
	INTRODUCTION
	TABEL
	LIST

	CONTROLLER
	LIST

	PIPING
	LIST

	WAST COLECTOR
	LIST

	MOTOR
	LIST

	SPECIAL PARTS
	LIST

	GUIDE
	LIST

	PIPING FOR GUIDE
	LIST

	GAUGE PARTS
	INDEX

